Manila	BAGONG PILIPINAS		
Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGH OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY	Project ID:	P00935914MN	
	Reference Number:	XII-011	

May 6, 2025

MEMORANDUM

:

FOR

EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR , Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

This refers to the memorandum dated 29 April 2025 of **DPWH Region XII Director BASIR M. IBRAHIM**, endorsing the request of **District Engineer JONATHAN G. BANTUG**, **South Cotabato 1**st **District Engineering Office**, for the approval of Modification of the hereunder project under FY 2025 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project De	scription		
UACS No. 300237100924000// Project ID: P00935914MN// Convergence and Special Support Program (CSSP) Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) - Flood Mitigation Structures protecting Public Infrastructures/Facilities. Construction of Drainage Structure, Marcos Avenue, Barangay Apopong, General Santos City.		Convergence and Special Support Program (CSSP) - Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) - Flood Mitigation Structure protecting Public Infrastructures/Facilities - Construction of Drainage Structure, Mareos Avenue, Baranga Apopong, General Santos City.			
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW-1- Construction of Drainage Structure: · 485.00 Lineāl meters ·	P 20,412.37 / Lineal meters.	₱ 9,900,000.00-	CW-1- Construction of Drainage Structure: 493.00 Lineal meters	P 20,981.14 / Lineal meters.	₱ 9,900,000.00
EAO		₽ 100,000.00. /	EAO		₱ 100,000.00
Total: P10,000,000.00,			Total:	P10,000,000.00	

Justification:

- Increase in physical target and decrease in the unit cost based on validated/approved Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA) and Program of Works (POW).
- The project drainage structure is Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert (RCBC) with typical inner dimensions of width=1.0m, height=1.25m.
- This project includes removal of 0.23m thick Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (PCCP).

UACS No. 300237100924000 Project ID: P00935914MN

Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

LOR

LORETAM. MALALUAN, CESO IV Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, XIII and NCR

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

GENIO R. RIPO, JR.

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

2.3 MKSA/OAL/AVS/LMM/ERP